HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR -::- O R D E R -::-

No. <u>C/3619 /</u> V-3-17/71 Jabalpur, dated the 14th August, 2018

Hon'ble the Chief Justice is pleased to allot Court Room 08 and the Chamber attached, thereto [previously in occupation of Hon'ble Shri Justice H.P. Singh (Retd.)] to Hon'ble Shri Justice Brij Kishore Shrivastava, Judge, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE Sd/-(SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) REGISTRAR (D.E.)

Endt.No <u>B3620</u> / V-3-17/71

Jabalpur, dated the 14th August, 2018

Copy forwarded to,:-

- 1 P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice Brij Kishore Shrivastava, Judge, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 2. Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur,
- 3. District Judge (Vig.), Jabalpur,
- 4. The Registrar (Admn)/ (D.E.)/ (Vig.)/ (Judl.-I)/ (Judl.-II)/ (IT)/(IT-SA)/ (E), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 5. The O.S.D. (Accounts), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 6. The Accounts Officer High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 7. The Registrar-cum-P.P.S. to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (Judl.-I) / (Judl.-II), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 9. The Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 10. The P.A. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 11. P.S./P.A. to Principal Registrar (Vig.) / Principal Registrar (Judl.), / Principal Registrar (ILR & Exam.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 12. The Librarian, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 13. The Protocol Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 14. The Assistant (Works) / (Paybill-Gazetted)/ (Cause List), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur

for information & necessary action.

(SANAT KUMAR KASHYAP) REGISTRAR (D.E.)